Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TEXTRON INNOVATIONS L.P.	04/15/2002

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TEXTRON INNOVATIONS INC.	
Street Address:	40 WESTMINSTER STREET	
City:	PROVIDENCE	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02903	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6412987
Patent Number:	5661843

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)704-8023

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3127041890

Email: PTODOCKET@TREXLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: TREXLER, BUSHNELL ET AL.

Address Line 1: 105 West Adams Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	913/48025
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA L. PALOMAR

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=DOC112008-002#page1.tif source=DOC112008-002#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021861 FRAME: 0166

500710006

6412

CH \$800

source=DOC112008-002#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021861 FRAME: 0167

# Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP UNDER THE NAME OF "TEXTRON INNOVATIONS L.P." TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TEXTRON INNOVATIONS L.P." TO "TEXTRON INNOVATIONS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2002, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.



Warriet Smith Vindson Serresary of Sour

3337818 8100V

020237823

AUTHENTICATION: 1721255

DATE: 04-PATENT

**REEL: 021861 FRAME: 0168** 

B4/15/02

10:15

SKADDEN ARPS > D

STATE OF DELMARE? SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 10:00 AM 04/15/2002
020237823 - 3337818

## CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

### TEXTRON INNOVATIONS L.P.

Pursuant to Sections 103 and 265 of the General Corporation law of the State of Delaware

Textron Innovations L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (the "Limited Partnership"), does hereby certify to the following facts relating to the conversion of the Limited Partnership into a Delaware corporation (the "Conversion"):

The Limited Partnership was first formed on the 29th day FIRST: of December, 2000.

The name of the Limited Partnership immediately prior to SECOND: the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is Textron Innovations L.P.

The name of the corporation into which the Limited THIRD: Partnership shall be converted, as set forth in its certificate of incorporation, is Textron Innovations Inc.

The Limited Partnership is a limited partnership formed FOURTH: under the laws of the State of Delaware.

**[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]** 

**PATENT** REEL: 021861 FRAME: 0169

DØ3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Limited Partnership has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be executed in its name as of this 15 may of April, 2002.

TEXTRON INNOVATIONS L.P. By: Textron IPMP Inc., ita General Partner

Name: Arnold M. Friedman

Title: President